WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1941

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 298_

(By Mr. Mc Ching, 2 Trayette)

PASSED March 8, 1941

In Effect Directly clays from Passage

ENROLLED

House Bill No. 298

(By Mr. McClung, of Fayette)

[Passed March 8, 1941; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT authorizing the state compensation commissioner to reopen the case of Leo Daciek.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

- Section 1. Compensation Commissioner Authorized to
- 2 Reopen Case of Leo Daciek.—The state compensation com-
- 3 missioner is hereby authorized to reopen the case of Leo
- 4 Daciek, and that the said state compensation commissioner
- 5 is further authorized to make such disposition of this case
- 6 as would be proper should the case not have been heard
- 7 before.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
6 H. M Koun
Chairman Senate Committee
Leon Rice
Chairman House Committee
Originated in the Fanse of Delegation
Takes effect multy days from passage.
The state of the s
Clerk of the Senate
(I Dase Wathern
Clerk of the House of Delegates
Burger BRandelph
President of the Senate
Walsh R. ambeld
Speaker House of Delegates
provings for state of the second control of the second second
The within approved this the 15th
day of Much, 1941.
Matthew In neel
Governor.
·
1

Filed in the office of the Secretary of State MAR 24 1941

Wm. S. O'BRIEN,

Secretary of State

of West Virginia .-